

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27859 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT (L) NO. 27855 OF 2025

Lokesh Mohandas Ahuja & Anr. .. Applicants

**In the matter of :**

Lokesh Mohandas Ahuja & Anr. .. Plaintiffs

**Versus**

Vinod Mohandas Ahuja & Ors. .. Defendants

---

**Adv. Cherag Balsara i/b Adv. Manoj Agiwal** for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

**Adv. Amrut Joshi a/w Adv. Akshay udeshi i/b A.U. Legal,** for Defendant No.1.

**Adv. Mayank Bangla a/w Adv. Suraj Iyer a/w Adv. Mani Thevar i/b Ganesh & Co.** for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.

---

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.**

**DATE: SEPTEMBER 15, 2025**

**P. C.**

**1.** The learned Advocate for the Defendants seeks time to file an Affidavit-in-Reply to the Interim Application to oppose ad-interim reliefs. Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed on or before 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 and copies thereof be served upon the other parties.

**2.** Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 for ad-interim reliefs.

**[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]**